
Area / Rep Postal Address Phone Email
Sunshine Coast PO Box 372 president@rfbaq.org 
Ian Pike AFSM sunshine.coast@rfbaq.org 
President
Toowoomba 282 Connolly Road 07 4696 6158
Gary Patzwald
Senior Vice President
Moreton Bay 1351 Neurum Road 07 5496 3533
Ian Swadling AFSM
Junior Vice President
Townsville PO Box 174
Jim Besgrove AFSM
Management Committee Member
Scenic Rim
Ben Heilbronn
Management Committee Member
Bundaberg Burnett 52 Gorza Road
Rachael Loveland Goodwood Qld 4660
Cape York PO Box 869
Tony Lankester Weipa Qld 4874
Central Highlands PO Box 102
Peter Simpson Emerald Qld 4720
Central West “Darr River Downs” 
Cam Tindall Longreach Qld 4730
Charleville 235 Parry Street
Nicholas Swadling Charleville Qld 4470
Dalby
Position Vacant
Fraser Coast Cooloola 337 Paterson Road
Sandy Brown Paterson Qld 4570
Gladstone 31-33 Coral Street
Pat Noye Turkey Beach Qld 4678
Gold Field
Position Vacant
Mackay 389 Oakenden Road
John Muscat Oakenden Qld 4741
North West Gulf 1 Helen Street
Gavin Bunker Mount Isa Qld 4825
Rockhampton PO Box 748
Robert Lang Rockhampton Qld 4700
Roma 8407 Burnett Highway
Adrian Bucknell Tansey Qld 4601
Somerset Lockyer Gunnadoo Downs 147 McGuires Hut Rd

Alan Gillespie AFSM (acting) South Ripley Qld 4306
South Burnett PO Box 228
David Black Nanango Qld 4615
South Coast PO Box 5138
Marty Davey Eagleby Qld 4207
Tablelands PO Box 179 07 4004 9831
Les Green AFSM Kairi Qld 4872 0438 742 413
Torres Peninsular
Vacant
Warwick 22160 Cunningham Hwy
Catherine Duddy Oman Ama Qld 4352
Wet Tropics PO Box 373
Barry Child Kuranda Qld 4881

0488 012 236 cape.york@rfbaq.org 

0459 839 917

0438 119 534 scenic.rim@rfbaq.org 

0497 248 594 bundaberg.burnett@rfbaq.org  

moreton.bay@rfbaq.org  
Villeneuve Qld 4514 0439 191 946

0439 752 516 townsville@rfbaq.org  Thuringowa Central Qld 
4817

0438 447 912
Pomona Qld 4568

toowoomba@rfbaq.org 
Geham Qld 4352 0418 700 276

central.highlands@rfbaq.org  

07 4658 9180 central.west@rfbaq.org  

0427 106 353 charleville@rfbaq.org

0437 746 601 wet.tropics@rfbaq.org  
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0407 028 809 south.coast@rfbaq.org

tablelands@rfbaq.org  

gm@rfbaq.org

0408 404 064 warwick@rfbaq.org 

0408 458 110 rockhampton@rfbaq.org   

0402 764 714 somerset.lockyer@rfbaq.org 

0418 153 353

0408 142 267 fraser.coast@rfbaq.org  

south.burnett@rfbaq.org 

0417 003 108

gm@rfbaq.org

gm@rfbaq.org

0410 160 663 northwest.gulf@rfbaq.org  

gladstone@rfbaq.org 

0427 595 699 mackay@rfbaq.org 

0427 232 621 roma@rfbaq.org
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